
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:59
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2007
UNHYGIENIC PUBLIC CONVENIENCES AT SUBURBAN RAILWAY STATIONS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that sanitation system at suburban railway stations in Karnataka is not adequate;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the condition of public conveniences in the region is highly unhygienic; and

(c) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Railways to improve the said situation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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